
Borough of East Washington
Fee Schedule 2024

A. Building Permit - New construction or additions Per Harshman CE Group

B. Home Maintenance/Minor Renovation Permit $100 or Per Harshman CE Group depending
Includes renovations, sidewalks, accessory structures, roofing, etc. on the type of work being done.

C. Swimming Pool Per Harshman CE Group
Above or in ground pool/hot tubs/and spas indoor and outdoor

D. Decks
Under 30 inches without roof $50
Over 30 inches Per Harshman CE group

E. Fences
Under 6 feet $50
6 feet and over Per Harshman CE Group

F. Demolition Permit
Nonresident accessory building, in excess of 150 ft $100
Nonresidential Building or Structure $1,000
Residential Building or Structure up to 5 units $500
Residential Building or Structure over 5 units $500 + $500 for each additional unit

Bond insurance required

G. Driveway Permits (additional fees paid by applicant)
All $150
Engineering review and construction observation Per Harshman CE Group

H. Road Opening
Regular Paved Street $100.00 per opening
Brick Streets $200.00 per opening
Engineering Review Per Harshman CE Group
Construction Observation Per Harshman CE Group

I. Subdivisions
Minor - 10 lots or less $200 plus $1,000 escrow
Planned Unit Residential $350 plus $5,000 escrow

J. Land Development $500 + $10,000 escrow + any additional fees invoiced

K. Grading, Filling, and Excavation Permit
Application fee $100 + $1,000 escrow + yardage fee as listed below

50 CY - 1000 CY $50
1001 CY - 5000 CY $250
5001 CY - 10,000 CY $500



10,000 CY - 20,000 CY $750
20,001 CY - 40,000 CY $1000 + $5 per 100 CY over 40,000

L. Transient Retail Permit $50

M. Copies of Ordinances $25

N. Zoning Map $10

O. Copies Black & White $0.35 per page
Color $0.50 per page
$25 per flash drive

P. Zoning Permit $50

Q. Municipal Lien Letter $25

R. Tax Certificate $25

S. Dye Test Fee $225

T. Fireworks Certified Shooter $100

U. Regulated Dwelling Unit Inspection $100 per unit which includes occupancy
ddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddinspection by Harshman CE Group

V. Returned Check Fee $40

W. Copies of Police Reports $20

X. Duplicates of (Tax Collector) Bills $1

Y. Zoning/Variance Hearing Appeals
Residential $350 + $1,500 escrow

Z. Conditional Use Hearing $350 + $1,500 escrow

AA. Special Exceptions $350 + $1,500 escrow

BB. Curative Amendments $2,500 and any additional fees invoiced

CC. Dumpster Fee $50 for the first 30 days, $100 for each
ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssadditional 30 days

DD. PODS $50 for the first 30 days, $100 for each
additional 30 days



EE. Park Rental Fees

FF. Public Works Lien Fee Public works supervisor’s time: $35/hour
Public works assistant’s time: $22/hour
Lawn Maintenance: $100/hour
Use of truck: $50/hour

All fees shall be paid in advance.

Any fees that are incurred over the initially collected fee will be invoiced to the applicant.

Facility ​Resident and
Nonprofit Price​

​Non-Resident
Price​

​Pavilion with Electricity ​$95 ​$120

​Pavilion without Electricity ​$75 ​$100

Grill ​$50 ​$50




